
~otd c 0 
~ ~ ~~ AGENDA REQUEST FORM 

QI g;_- "'=. -a ~ THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

,ivniao~ 
':61ic-:;.o MEETING DATE 2020-06-09 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting Special Order Request 

0 Yes @ No 
ITEM No.: AGENDA ITEM ITEMS 

I 1------------------------1 Time 
JJ-1. CATEGORY JJ. OFFICE OF FACILITIES & CONSTRUCTION ~==========:: 

DEPARTMENT !Facilities Construction I Open Agenda . . 0 Yes O No 
TITLE: 

hange Order #1 - Marjory Stoneman Douglas High School - Parkland - C & F Electric of Fort Lauderdale, Inc. (CC-CSMP) - Modular Classrooms (Portables) -

pprove Change Order #1, Marjory Stoneman Douglas High School, C & F Electric of Fort Lauderdale, Inc. (CC-CSMP), Modular Classrooms (Portables), Project 

o. P.002219, PO #7518009537, In the amount of $178,174 and no change in contract time. 

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

Change Order #1 $178,174 IO days 

t-,1arjory Stoneman Douglas High School 

~ & F Electric of Fort Lauderdale, Inc. (CC-CSMP) 

Modular Classrooms (Portables) 

Project No. P.002219 

Refer to Exhibits 1 and 2 for detailed information. 

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: 

0 Goal 1: High Quality Instruction 0 Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment O Goal 3: Effective Communication 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

rT"his project has been appropriated in the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan (September 4, 2019). There is no impact to the project budget. 

EXHIBITS: (List) 

(1) Executive Summary (2) Change Order (3) Collaboration Form 

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

~f fflQ~Q., 
Name: Phil D. Kaufold, Director, Construction Phone: 754-321-1532 

Name: Daniel Jardine, Director, CBRE I Heery Phone: 754-321-4850 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Senior Leader & Title Approved In Open JUN 9 2020 ~~~~~~=~---------
!Frank Girardi - Executive Director I 
Si nature 

ec ronIc ,gna ure 

Frank L. Girardi 
5/28/2020, 5:41:22 PM 

Fonn #4189 Revised 07125/2019 
RWR/ FG/PDK/DJ:lcc 

By: 


